



COMMITTED TO THE EARTH

www.ruchirapapers.com

RPL/CS/BSE/NSE/2023-24/

09th November 2023

To

The General Manager,
Department of Corporate Service,
BSE Limited,
P. J. Tower, Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai-400 023
Scrip Code: **532785**

National Stock Exchange of India Limited,
Exchange Plaza, Plot No. C/1
G. Block, Bandra Kurla Complex,
Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400051
Trading Symbol: **RUCHIRA EQ**

Dear Sir/Madam,

SUB: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2023.

Please find enclosed herewith copies of the public advertisement released in 'Financial Express' (all editions) and in 'Jansatta' (vernacular) on 09th November 2023, in respect of Un-Audited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September 2023.

This is for your information, records and action please.

**Thanking You,
For Ruchira Papers Limited**



**Iqbal Singh
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
A36847**

Encl: As above

RUCHIRA PAPERS LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE & WORKS

ADMIN. OFFICE

DELHI OFFICE

CIN-L21012HP1980PLC004336

Trilokpur Road, Kala Amb
Sirmaur
Himachal Pradesh - 173030

21-22, New Professors Colony
Yamuna Nagar
Haryana - 135001

M-146, 2nd Floor
Greater Kailash Part 2
New Delhi - 110048

T: +91-80-53800897 / 53101892

T: +91-1732-233799/233140

T: +91-11-29226638/29226639

E: info@ruchirapapers.com

E: rplynr@ruchirapapers.com

rpldelhi@ruchirapapers.com

AUTOLINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED

Regd. Office: S. Nos. 313, 314, 320 to 323, Nanekarwadi, Chakan, Tal. Khed, Dist. Pune - 410 501. | Tel : +91 - 2135 - 635 865 / 6
Email : investorservices@autolineind.com | Website : www.autolineind.com | CIN : L34300PN1996PLC104510

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended September 30, 2023

Sr. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
		30 Sep. 2023	30 Sep. 2022	30 Sep. 2023	30 Sep. 2023	30 Sep. 2022	30 Sep. 2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1.	Income From Operations (Gross)	16,054	16,657	30,900	16,157	16,771	31,096
2.	Other Income	60	47	115	49	33	89
3.	Total Income	16,114	16,704	31,015	16,206	16,804	31,185
4.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional items)	416	(346)	618	413	(325)	590
5.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional items)	416	1,040	618	353	1,030	485
6.	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional items)	416	1,040	618	331	1,030	458
7.	Total Comprehensive Income / (Loss) for the period (after tax) including other Comprehensive Income	427	1,005	636	342	994	476
8.	Paid up Equity share capital (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each)	3,896	3,896	3,896	3,896	3,896	3,896
9.	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserves	-	-	2,792	-	-	4,025
10.	Earnings per share						
	a) Basic (in ₹) (After exceptional items)	1.07	2.67	1.59	0.80	2.65	1.18
	b) Diluted (in ₹) (After exceptional items)	1.07	2.67	1.59	0.85	2.65	1.18

Note: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly & Annual Result filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of above Results are available on the Company's website: www.autolineind.com and BSE website : www.bseindia.com and NSE website : www.nseindia.com.

By Order of the Board
FOR AUTOLINE INDUSTRIES LIMITED
Sd/-
(Shivaji T. Akhade)
Managing Director & CEO
DIN: 00006755

Place: Pune
Date : 08/11/2023

DHANUKA AGRITECH LIMITED

CIN: L24219DL1985PLC020126
Registered Off.: 82, Abhinash Mansion, 1st Floor, Joshi Road, Karol Bagh, New Delhi -110005. | Tel. No.: 011-23534551
Corporate Off.: Global Gateway Tower, M G Road, Near Guru Dronacharya Metro Station, Gurugram - 122 002, Haryana.
Tel. No.: 0124 4345000 | Email: investors@ghanuka.com | Website: www.ghanuka.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone			Consolidated		
		Quarter Ended		Half Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Ended
		30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Total Income from operations	62,367.45	99,938.95	54,839.99	62,367.45	99,938.95	54,839.99
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (before Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	13,670.06	18,143.32	9,797.31	13,670.06	18,143.32	9,797.31
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	13,670.06	18,143.32	9,797.31	13,670.06	18,143.32	9,797.31
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	10,176.88	13,470.81	7,302.27	10,176.88	13,470.81	7,302.27
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and other Comprehensive Income (OCI) after tax]	10,176.88	13,470.81	7,317.27	10,176.88	13,470.81	7,317.27
6	Paid-up Equity Share Capital [Face value of ₹ 2/- per Equity Share]	911.57	911.57	931.57	911.57	911.57	931.57
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in the Balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Earning Per share (for continuing and discontinued operations) (of ₹ 2/- each) (not annualised)						
	- Basic EPS (in ₹)	22.33	29.56	15.68	22.33	29.56	15.68
	- Diluted EPS (in ₹)	22.33	29.56	15.68	22.33	29.56	15.68

Notes: 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30th September, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter and half year ended Financial Results are available on the website of BSE & NSE where the Company's shares are listed i.e. at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively and on the Company's website, www.ghanuka.com.
2. The above Unaudited Financial Results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved and taken on record by the Board of Directors in their Meeting held on 7th November, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have conducted a "Limited Review" of the above financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023.

For and on behalf of the Board
Sd/-
(M.K. Dhanuka)
Vice Chairman & Managing Director
DIN : 00628039

Place : Gurugram (Haryana)
Date : 7th November, 2023

ERIS LIFESCIENCES LIMITED

Regd. Office: Shivarth Ambit, Plot No. 142/2, Ramdas Road Off SBR, Near Swati Bungalows, Bodakdev, Ahmedabad, Gujarat-380054. Email: complianceofficer@erislifesciences.com Website: www.eris.co.in
Tel: +91 79 6966 1000, Fax: +91 79 6966 1155, CIN: L24232GJ2007PLC049867

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Particulars	[Rs. in Million except per share data]					
	For Quarter Ended (Unaudited)		For Quarter Ended (Unaudited)		For Year Ended (Audited)	
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
Revenue from Operations	5,052.99	4,666.22	4,605.10	9,719.21	8,590.93	16,851.49
Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	1,262.36	1,124.84	1,209.32	2,387.20	2,222.03	4,046.43
Net Profit for the period before tax and after exceptional items	1,262.36	1,124.84	1,209.32	2,387.20	2,222.03	4,046.43
Net Profit for the period after tax	1,223.12	936.49	1,193.76	2,159.61	2,124.51	3,741.60
Total Comprehensive Income for the period after tax	1,199.24	937.27	1,190.45	2,136.51	2,117.88	3,742.19
Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs.1 each)	136.02	135.99	135.99	136.02	135.99	135.99
Other Equity	NA	NA	NA	NA	NA	21,823.89
Earnings Per Share (of Rs. 1 each) (not annualised) :						
Basic	9.08	6.97	8.84	16.05	15.80	28.10
Diluted	9.06	6.97	8.84	16.03	15.79	28.07

Notes : 1 Summary of standalone financial results of Eris Lifesciences Limited:

Particulars	[Rs. in Million]					
	For Quarter Ended (Unaudited)		For Quarter Ended (Unaudited)		For Year Ended (Audited)	
	September 30, 2023	June 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	September 30, 2023	September 30, 2022	March 31, 2023
Revenue from Operations	4,097.09	4,112.87	3,553.69	8,209.96	6,841.29	13,307.25
Profit before tax	1,199.24	1,325.22	1,238.11	2,524.42	2,311.72	4,369.11
Profit after tax	1,178.07	1,107.42	1,151.97	2,285.49	2,107.88	3,980.08
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	1,157.91	1,108.07	1,149.97	2,265.98	2,103.28	3,978.59

2 The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly financial results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of financial results is available on the stock exchanges websites (www.nseindia.com and www.bseindia.com) and on the company's website www.eris.co.in.
3 The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on November 08, 2023. The same have also been subjected to Limited Review by the Statutory Auditors.

For Eris Lifesciences Limited
Sd/-
Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 08, 2023

KOTHARI SUGARS AND CHEMICALS LIMITED

Regd. Office: "Kothari Buildings", 115, Mahatma Gandhi Salai, Nungambakkam, Chennai - 600 034
CIN : L15421TN1960PLC004810 Phone No. 044-35225526 / 35225529
Email: secdept@hckgroup.com Website: www.hckotharigroup.com/kscl

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30th September 2023

Particulars	Quarter Ended	Half year Ended	Quarter Ended
	30.09.2023	30.09.2023	30.09.2022
	Unaudited		
Total income from operations	11,317.80	27,614.16	11,680.73
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional)	1,063.03	3,812.92	(61.40)
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	1,063.03	3,812.92	171.54
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	518.04	2,308.09	266.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period [comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive Income (after tax)]	521.55	2,305.97	275.60
Equity Share Capital	8,288.86	8,288.86	8,288.86
Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserve)	-	19,358.69	-
Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations) - in Rs.			
Basic :	0.63	2.78	0.33
Diluted:	0.63	2.78	0.33

Note: The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly and half yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and Half Yearly Unaudited Financial Results is available on the National Stock Exchange of India Ltd website at www.nseindia.com and Company's website at www.hckotharigroup.com/kscl

for Kothari Sugars and Chemicals Limited
Arjun B Kothari
Managing Director
DIN:07117816

Place : Chennai
Date : 08.11.2023

HOVS HOV Services Limited

Registered Office: 3rd Floor Sharda Arcade, Pune Satara Road, Bibwewadi, Pune-411037; Phone: 020-24231623
website: www.hovsLtd.com; email: investor.relations@hovsLtd.com; CIN: L72200PN1989PLC014448

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

Particulars	STANDALONE (Rs. In Lakhs)			CONSOLIDATED (Rs. In Lakhs)		
	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended	Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended
	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2023	Sep 30, 2022	Sep 30, 2023
Total income from operations (Net)	475.63	351.77	870.45	475.63	437.25	870.45
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	97.60	101.08	168.88	97.56	186.56	168.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional items)	304.60	101.08	375.88	97.56	186.56	168.74
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of continuing operations	278.46	72.80	327.55	71.42	158.28	120.41
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax of discontinued operations	-	-	-	1.27	2.54	3.94
Total Comprehensive Income for the period	278.46	72.80	327.55	(209.60)	(341.64)	104.49
Equity Share Capital	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50	1,259.50
Earnings Per Share - Basic & Diluted (of Rs 10 each)						
Before exceptional item - continuing operations	0.57	0.58	0.96	0.57	1.26	0.96
After exceptional item - discontinued operations	-	-	-	0.01	0.02	0.03
After exceptional item - continuing & discontinued operation	2.21	0.58	2.60	0.58	1.28	0.99

Note 1 : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (listing Obligations and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarter ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.hovsLtd.com.

Note 2 : The above Financial results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 08, 2023. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have audited the financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2023 in terms of Regulations 33 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

For HOV Services Limited
Parvinder S Chadha
Chairman & Executive Director
(DIN: 00018468)

Date: November 08, 2023

RUCHIRA PAPERS LIMITED

Regd. Office: Tirlokpur Road, Kala Amb, District-Sirmaur-H.P-173030
Website: www.ruchirapapers.com,
Email: cs@ruchirapapers.com, investor@ruchirapapers.com
CIN: L21012HP1980PLC004336

EXTRACT OF UN-AUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEP 2023

S.No	Particulars	Rs.(In Lakhs) except Earning per Share					
		Quarter Ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Un-Audited	Audited
1	Total Income from Operations (net)	17054.68	16908.17	22149.21	33962.85	41964.09	80445.43
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and exceptional items)	1418.31	2916.98	2663.53	4335.29	4228.54	9064.59
3	Net Profit for the period (before tax after exceptional items)	1418.31	2916.98	2663.53	4335.29	4228.54	9064.59
4	Net Profit for the period (after tax after exceptional items)	1058.61	2175.83	1989.01	3234.44	3152.44	6762.7
5	Total comprehensive income for the period	1072.50	2085.45	1949.34	3157.95	3110.10	6734.95
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2984.50	2984.50	2713.18	2984.50	2713.18	2984.50
7	Other Equity (as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous Year)	-	-	-	-	-	35063.15
8	Earnings per share (of Rs. 10/- each) Not annualised						
	(a) Basic	3.55	7.29	7.33	10.84	11.62	22.66
	(b) Diluted	3.55	7.29	7.33	10.84	11.62	22.66

The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the financial results are available on the stock exchange websites, at a link (http://www.bseindia.com/#corporates) and (https://www.nseindia.com/corporates) and on the Company's website at www.ruchirapapers.com

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
Umesh Chander Garg
Managing Director

Place: Kala Amb
Date: 08.11.2023

MULTI COMMODITY EXCHANGE CLEARING CORPORATION LIMITED

Exchange Square, Suren Road, Chakala, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400 093, India
CIN: U74999MH2008PLC185349 | E-mail: ig-mcxcl@mcxcl.com | website: www.mcxcl.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2023

PARTICULARS	[Rs. in Lakh]					
	Three months ended September 30, 2023 Unaudited	Three months ended June 30, 2023 Unaudited	Three months ended September 30, 2022 Unaudited	Half year ended September 30, 2023 Unaudited	Half year ended September 30, 2022 Unaudited	Year ended March 31, 2023 Audited
1 Total Income from Operations	4,215	3,372	2,765	7,587	4,955	11,759
2 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	(1,137)	(303)	1,340	(1,440)	2,290	2,410
3 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(1,137)	(303)	1,340	(1,440)	2,290	2,410
4 Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items)	(1,137)	(303)	1,340	(1,440)	2,290	2,402
5 Total Comprehensive Income/(Loss) for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(1,155)	(304)	1,338	(1,459)	2,298	2,400
6 Equity Share Capital (of ₹10/- per share)	23,998.50	23,998.50	23,998.50	23,998.50	23,998.50	23,998.50
7 Reserves (excluding Revaluation Reserves as						

रुचिरा पेपर्स लिमिटेड
 पंजी. कार्यालय : त्रिलोकपुर रोड, काला अम्ब, जिला सिरमौर,
 हिमाचल प्रदेश- 173030,
 ईमेल आईडी: cs@ruchirapapers.com, www.ruchirapapers.com

CIN: L21012HP1980PLC004336
 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणामों का सार

क्र.सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		अनंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित	अनंकेक्षित
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (सकल)	17054.68	16908.17	22149.21	33962.85	41964.09	80445.43
2	अवधि के लिए कुल आय (कर तथा स्वीकार्य मदों से पूर्व)	1418.31	2916.98	2663.53	4335.29	4228.54	9064.59
3	अवधि के लिए कुल आय (कर से पूर्व तथा स्वीकार्य मदों के बाद)	1418.31	2916.98	2663.53	4335.29	4228.54	9064.59
4	अवधि के लिए कुल आय (कर के बाद तथा स्वीकार्य मदों के बाद)	1058.61	2175.83	1989.01	3234.44	3152.44	6762.7
5	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय	1072.50	2085.45	1949.34	3157.95	3110.10	6734.95
6	भुगतान इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी	2984.50	2984.50	2713.18	2984.50	2713.18	2984.50
7	अन्य इक्विटी (पूर्व वर्ष के अंकेक्षित तुलन पत्र में दर्शाए अनुसार)	-	-	-	-	-	35063.15
8	आय प्रति शेयर (10/- प्रति का) चाँचको नहीं	-	-	-	-	-	-
(ए) मूल		3.55	7.29	7.33	10.84	11.62	22.66
(बी) तनुकृत		3.55	7.29	7.33	10.84	11.62	22.66

उपरोक्त परिणाम सेबी (आपत्तियों के सूचीकरण एवं प्रकटीकरण अपेक्षाएं) विनियमों, 2015 के विनियम 33 के अंतर्गत शेयर बाजार में दखिल वित्तीय परिणामों के विस्तृत प्रारूप का सार है। वित्तीय परिणामों का पूर्ण प्रारूप शेयर बाजार की वेबसाइटों (http://www.bseindia.com/#corporates) और (https://www.nseindia.com/corporates) तथा कंपनी की वेबसाइट www.ruchirapapers.com पर उपलब्ध है।
 हिते एवं कृते निदेशकों का बोर्ड उमेश चंद्र गर्ग प्रबंध निदेशक
 स्थान: काला अम्ब दिनांक: 08.11.2023

कुल्लू के मानतलाई मार्ग पर नोएडा के पर्वतारोही की मौत

टुंडा भोज के समीप नदी में से शव बरामद हुआ

कुल्लू 8 नवंबर (जनसत्ता)।

कुल्लू की पार्वती घाटी में मणिकर्ण-मानतलाई मार्ग पर एक पर्वतारोही की गिरकर मौत हो गई है। नोएडा निवासी पर्वतारोही का टुंडा भोज के पास शव बरामद हुआ है। जिसे नदी से निकाल कर कुल्लू लाया जा रहा है। जानकारी है कि यह घटना छह नवंबर की है लेकिन दुर्गम क्षेत्र होने के कारण पुलिस और रेस्क्यू दल को यहां तक जाने में काफी समय लगा है। पुलिस के अनुसार गौतम बुद्ध जिला सेक्टर 82 नोएडा के रहने वाला शिवम राय मणिकर्ण से



जेसीबी खाई में गिरी, एक व्यक्ति की मौत
 शिमला। हिमाचल प्रदेश के शिमला में पट्टेहर संपर्क सड़क के निर्माण में लगी जेसीबी के बुधवार को 150 फुट गहरी खाई में गिरने से एक व्यक्ति की मौत हो गई और दूसरा घायल हो गया। पुलिस ने बताया कि बंटी ठाकुर को इंदिरा गांधी मेडिकल कालेज में चिकित्सकों ने मृत घोषित कर दिया जबकि जेसीबी चालक प्रेम चंद का इलाज किया जा रहा है। पुलिस ने बताया हादसा चालक की लापरवाही से हुआ है। मामला दर्ज कर लिया है।
 पांच नवंबर को मार्ग पर निकला था जो गाइड और पोटर के साथ गया था लेकिन वह ऐसी जगह से गिरा था जहां रास्ता संकरा था और चट्टान से होकर जाता था, इस दौरान उसका पांच फिसल गया इसकी जानकारी पुलिस को दी और पुलिस ने एसडीआरएफ और लोकल रेस्क्यू दल के साथ सर्च अभियान शुरू किया। लिहाजा, सात नवंबर को पर्वतारोही का शव नदी में देखा और बुधवार को रेस्क्यू दल ने निकाला। पुलिस अधीक्षक कुल्लू साक्षी वर्मा ने बताया कि पर्वतारोही के शव को कुल्लू लाकर पोस्टमार्टम कर परिजनों को सौंप दिया जाएगा।

MODERN STEELS LIMITED
 CIN: L27109PB1973PLC003358
 Corporate Office: SCO 98-99, Sub City Centre, Sector 34, Chandigarh-160022
 Registered Office: G.T. Road, Mandi Gobindgarh (Punjab)-147301

Extract of Unaudited Financial Results (Reviewed) for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2023

Particulars (Refer Notes below)	Quarter ended 30 th September, 2023	Half year ended 30 th September, 2023	Corresponding 3 months ended in the previous year 30 th September, 2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
Total income from operations (net)	25	43	134
Profit/(Loss) from ordinary activities after tax	-	(35)	117
Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary items)	-	(35)	117
Equity Share Capital	1,440	1,440	1,440
Reserve (excluding Revaluation Reserves as shown in balance sheet of previous year)	-	-	-
Profit/(Loss) per share (for continuing operations)	-	(0.26)	0.85
(a) Basic	-	(0.26)	0.85
(b) Diluted	-	(0.26)	0.85

Notes: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly and half yearly Unaudited Financial Results filed with the stock exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly and half yearly Unaudited Financial Results are available on the stock exchange website (www.bseindia.com)

Place: Chandigarh
 Date: 8th November, 2023
 Krishan Kumar Goyal
 Director
 DIN: 00482035

PERSONAL
 I Shanti Devi Uniyal w/o Uma Shankar Uniyal, R/O #316 Sector-30 A, Chandigarh. That I have Change my name from Shanti Devi Uniyal to Shanti Devi.
 20467230
 I No 14431244Y Rank NK Suneel Kumar aged 43 Years S/O Shri Parkash Chand R/O Village Janglehar PO Dola Kharyana Tehsil Khundian Sub Tehsil Lagru Distt Kangra (HP Pin 176030) declare that in my service record my wife name is wrogly entered as Meena whereas it should have been Meena Kumari.
 20467543
 I RAJANDRA KUMAR S/O PREM CHAND R/O TMQ NO.9/11, Air Force Station Highground, Chandigarh 160004. have Changed my Name From RAJANDRA KUMAR to RAJENDRA KUMAR vide Affidavit No. IN PB 55832537717510v dated.02/11/2023 at Zirakpur.
 20467544

सिस्केम (इंडिया) लिमिटेड

पंजी. कार्यालय: गांव बारगोदाम, तहसील कालका, जिला पंचकुला (हरियाणा) वेबसाइट: www.syschem.in ; CIN: L24219HR1993PLC032195

30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही और छमाही के लिए अनंकेक्षित वित्तीय परिणाम का सार

क्र.सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही		
		30.09.2023	30.06.2023	30.09.2022	30.09.2023	30.09.2022	31.03.2023
		(अनंकेक्षित)	(अनंकेक्षित)	(अनंकेक्षित)	(अनंकेक्षित)	(अनंकेक्षित)	(अनंकेक्षित)
1.	परिचालनों से आय						
1.	(ए) संचालन से राजस्व - सकल	4,367.79	5,028.58	2,249.12	9,396.37	3,684.91	
	(बी) अन्य आय	0.19	0.49	13.45	0.68	18.49	
	संचालन से कुल आय	4,367.98	5,029.06	2,262.57	9,397.05	3,903.40	
2.	खर्च						
(ए)	खपत सामग्री की लागत	3,199.88	3,726.63	1,583.09	6,926.51	2,800.11	
(बी)	व्यापार में स्टॉक की खरीद	-	-	-	-	-	
(सी)	तैयार माल, प्रक्रिया में माल और स्टॉक-इन-ट्रेड की सूची में परिवर्तन	10.28	29.21	(4.56)	39.49	-47.86	
(डी)	कर्मचारी लाभ व्यय	146.54	130.94	105.66	277.48	203.45	
(ई)	वित्त लागत	3.08	10.44	2.05	13.52	2.71	
(च)	मूल्यबहाव और परिशोधन व्यय	69.90	67.56	71.35	137.46	139.67	
(छ)	उत्पाद शुल्क/माल और सेवा कर	656.61	719.01	246.90	1,375.63	372.68	
(ज)	अन्य खर्च	169.87	177.74	124.12	347.61	227.70	
	कुल खर्च	4,256.16	4,861.53	2,128.61	9,117.69	3,698.46	
3.	असाधारण वस्तुओं और कर से पहले लाभ/(हानि) (1-2)	111.82	167.53	133.96	279.35	204.94	
4.	असाधारण आइटम	-	-	-	-	-	
5.	कर पूर्व लाभ (3-4)	111.82	167.53	133.96	279.35	204.94	
6.	कर व्यय	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	वर्तमान के लिए	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	
	आस्थगित के लिए	-	-	(0.00)	-	(0.00)	
	एफएटी क्रेडिट के लिए	0.00	-	0.00	0.00	0.00	
7.	अवधि के लिए लाभ/(हानि) (5-6)	111.82	167.53	133.96	279.35	204.94	
8.	सहयोगियों और संयुक्त उद्यमों के लाभ/(हानि) का हिस्सा	-	-	-	-	-	
9.	अन्य व्यापक आय/(व्यय) (कर का शुद्ध)	-	-	-	-	-	
	आइटम जिन्हें लाभ और हानि में पुनर्वर्गीकृत नहीं किया जाएगा	-	-	-	-	-	
	आइटम जिन्हें लाभ और हानि में पुनर्वर्गीकृत किया जाएगा	-	-	-	-	-	
10.	अवधि के लिए कुल व्यापक आय (7+9) (इस अवधि के लिए लाभ और अन्य व्यापक आय शामिल हैं)	111.82	167.53	133.96	279.35	204.94	
11.	कर के बाद शुद्ध लाभ पर प्रति शेयर मूल और तनुकृत आय (रुपयों में)	0.35	0.53	0.48	0.88	0.74	
12.	प्रदत्त इक्विटी शेयर पूंजी (अंकित मूल्य 10/- रु. प्रति शेयर)	3,189.04	3,189.04	3,054.04	3,189.04	3,054.04	

1. वित्तीय परिणाम सेबी (सूचीबद्धता दायित्व और प्रकटीकरण आवश्यकताएं) विनियमों, 2015 के विनियम 33 और उसके अधीन बनाए गए संबंधित नियमों के साथ पठित कंपनी अधिनियम, 2013 की धारा 133 के तहत निर्धारित भारतीय लेखा मानकों ('इंड एंशर्स') के तहत तैयार किए गए हैं।
 2. उपरोक्त वित्तीय परिणामों की ऑडिट समिति द्वारा समीक्षा की गई और कंपनी के निदेशक के बोर्ड द्वारा 8 नवंबर, 2023 को आयोजित उनकी संबंधित बैठकों में अनुमोदित किया गया है। सांख्यिक लेखा परीक्षकों द्वारा उपरोक्त परिणामों की सीमित समीक्षा की गई है।
 3. लेखांकन मानक 17 में परिभाषित खंड रिपोर्टिंग लागू नहीं है।
 4. चाय निगमों के दौरान विक्री पिछले वर्ष की तिमाही की तुलना में घटकर हुई है।
 5. जहां भी आवश्यक समझा गया, आंकड़ों को पुनः समूहीकृत/पुनः व्यवस्थित किया गया है।
 6. लॉट और मशीनों के पुनर्निर्माण के कारण 23 जून को पिछली तिमाही की तुलना में बिक्री और पीएटी में गिरावट आई।
 हस्ता/ (रजलन जैन) प्रबंध निदेशक
 स्थान: चंडीगढ़ दिनांक: 08.11.2023
 ईआइएन: 00635274

punjab national bank पंजाब नेशनल बैंक
 ...the name you can BANK upon!
 ...भारोसे का प्रतीक!

राजा कार्यालय- नवीन गढ़ी फतेहगढ़ - 125060, ई-मेल: bu6653@pnb.co.in

अधिग्रहण सूचना (अथवा संघर्ष हेतु)
 जबकि, अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने पंजाब नेशनल बैंक के प्राधिकृत अधिकारी के रूप में वित्तीय परिशोधन के प्रतिनिधिकरण एवं पुनर्निर्माण तथा प्रतिभूति हित प्रदर्शन अधिनियम 2002 के अंतर्गत और प्रतिभूति हित (प्रदर्शन) नियमवली 2002 के नियम 3 के साथ पठित धारा 13 के अंतर्गत प्रदत्त सार्वजनिक प्रयोगार्थ, एक मांग सूचना दिनांकित 26-06-2023 निर्गत की थी, जिसमें अग्रकर्ता श्री सुनील सिंह पुत्र श्री बंटी राम तथा श्री सतबीर सिंह पुत्र श्री सुनील सिंह निवासी मट्टू कला, जिला फतेहगढ़ को सूचना में अंकित राशि रु. 4,38,613.82 (11.10.2023 तक काज सहित) - उस पर व्याज - अन्य व्यय (एनव्ये चार लाख अठ्ठाईस हजार छह सौ तेरह एवं ब्याजी पैसै मात्र) 31.10.2023 तक काज सहित - पूर्ण भुगतान होने तक, 31.10.2023 से प्रभावी भावी व्याज तथा अन्य शुल्कों का, सूचना की तिथि/उक्त सूचना की प्रतिलिपि से 60 दिनों के अंदर प्रतिभुगतान करने को कहा गया था।
 यदि अग्रकर्ता निर्धारित बकाया राशि का प्रतिभुगतान करने में विफल हो चुके हैं, अतएव एतदुद्धारा अग्रकर्ता को तथा जनसाधारण को सूचित किया जाता है कि अधोहस्ताक्षरकर्ता ने यहां इतने निम्न विवरणित संघर्ष का प्रतिभूति हित (प्रदर्शन) नियमवली 2002 के नियम 8 के साथ पठित उक्त अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के अंतर्गत उक्त प्रदत्त सार्वजनिक प्रयोगार्थ, 04 नवंबर 2023 को, अधिग्रहण कर लिया है।
 अग्रकर्ता/गारंटर/संबंधकर्ता का ध्यान, प्रतिभूति परिशोधन के अधोभाग में उपरोक्त मांग के संबंध में अधिनियम की धारा 13 की उप-धारा (4) के प्रावधानों की ओर आकर्षित किया जाता है।
 अग्रकर्ता को विशेष रूप से तथा जनसाधारण को एतदुद्धारा समाह्वय रूप में सावधान किया जाता है कि संघर्ष का लेन-देन व करों तथा संघर्ष का कोई व किसी भी प्रकार का लेन-देन, रु. 4,38,613.82 (11.10.2023 तक काज सहित), उस पर व्याज, अन्य व्यय (एनव्ये चार लाख अठ्ठाईस हजार छह सौ तेरह एवं ब्याजी पैसै मात्र) 31.10.23 तक काज सहित, पूर्ण भुगतान होने तक, 31.10.2023 से प्रभावी भावी व्याज तथा अन्य शुल्कों हेतु, पंजाब नेशनल बैंक के प्राथमिकीन होगा।
अथवा संघर्ष का विवरण :
 मांग जो कि श्री सतबीर सिंह पुत्र श्री सुनील सिंह के नाम पर अधिग्रहण है, जिसकी मांग 0 नवंबर-05 मारच अवधि 1 से-05 नवंबर तक 1/4 अंश, जो संघर्ष सं. 1422, खतौनी सं. 1788, बरसा सं. 878(1-0) में समाविष्ट है, जो मट्टू कला, जिला फतेहगढ़ में स्थित है, और जो विकास निवेश सं. 2185 दिनांकित 30.03.2017 के माध्यम से उप-पंजीकरण, मट्टू कला के साथ पंजीकृत तथा निगमनुरार सौंपित है : उत्तरी भाग : 28'00" गली, दक्षिणी भाग : 28'00" सुखंड सतबीर मुजूर कर, पूर्वी भाग : 50'00" सुखंड सतबीर मुजूर कर, पश्चिमी भाग : 50'00" सुखंड सतबीर मुजूर कर।
 दिनांक : 08-11-2023, स्थान : फतेहगढ़ प्राधिकृत अधिकारी, पंजाब नेशनल बैंक

Ind-Swift Laboratories Ltd.
 Regd. Off.: SCO 850, Shivalik Enclave, NAC Manimajra, Chandigarh - 160 101
 Contact: +91 172 2730503, 2730920 | E-mail: investor@indswiftlabs.com | CIN L24232CH1995PLC015553

STATEMENT OF STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPT 2023 (₹ in Lacs)

PARTICULARS	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.06.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2022	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2022	Year Ended 31.03.2023
Total Income	27769.72	30455.82	29509.33	58225.54	57400.54	118523.90	29710.92	31594.46	31775.53	61305.38	60531.36	124081.01
Profit/(loss) before exceptional items and Tax	3647.12	3109.89	2402.30	6757.01	4416.16	10584.56	3876.68	3163.59	2590.66	7040.27	4604.68	11316.90
Profit/(loss) before Tax (After exceptional items)	3647.12	3109.89	2402.30	6757.01	4416.16	7919.78	3876.68	3163.59	2590.66	7040.27	4604.68	8652.12
Profit/(Loss) after tax and before share of profit (loss) in Joint Venture	3009.56	1705.01	2402.30	4714.57	4416.16	4247.20	3183.27	1739.61	2534.33	4922.88	4526.02	4783.08
Net Profit/(Loss) for the period after tax & Exceptional items	3009.56	1705.01	2402.30	4714.57	4416.16	4247.20	3165.69	1724.24	2534.30	4889.93	4522.23	4759.66
Total Comprehensive Income for the Period	2972.08	1705.01	2402.30	4677.09	4416.16	4279.14	3128.21	1724.24	2534.30	4852.45	4522.23	4791.60
Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/- per Share)	5908.69	5908.69	5908.69	5908.69	5908.69	5908.69	5908.69	5908.69	5908.69	5908.69	5908.69	5908.69
Reserves excluding revaluation reserves	-	-	-	47890.48	-	43213.39	-	-	-	48710.18	-	43871.68
EPS (of Rs. 10/- each) (Not annualised) (In Rs.)												
Basic	5.09	2.89	4.07	7.98	7.47	7.19	5.36	2.92	4.29	8.28	7.65	8.06
Diluted	5.09	2.89	4.07	7.98	7.47	7.19	5.36	2.92	4.29	8.28	7.65	8.06

Note- 1. The above Unaudited standalone & Consolidated financial results for the quarter ended Sept 30, 2023 of Ind-Swift Laboratories Limited (The Company) have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on October 07, 2023 (2). The above is an extract of the detailed format of the standalone and consolidated Audited financial results for the Quarter ended Sept 30, 2023 filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the standalone and consolidated Financial Results for the quarter Ended Sept 30, 2023 are available on the Stock Exchange websites, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and on the Company's website www.indswiftlabs.com.
 For Ind-Swift Laboratories Limited Sd/- N R Munjal Chairman and Managing Director

Place: Chandigarh Date: 07.11.2023

विनसम यार्न्स लिमिटेड
 पंजी. कार्यालय: एससीओ 191-192, सेक्टर-34 ए, चंडीगढ़-160022
 CIN: L17115CH1990PLC010566 ई-मेल: cshare@winsomegroup.com
 वेबसाइट: winsomeyarns.com, टेली: 0172-4613000, फैक्स: 0172-4614000
 दिनांक 30 सितंबर, 2023 को समाप्त तिमाही के लिए अनंकेक्षित स्टैंडएलॉन वित्तीय परिणामों का सार (लाखों में)

क्र.सं.	विवरण	समाप्त तिमाही			समाप्त छमाही			समाप्त वर्ष
		30.09.23	30.06.23	30.09.22	30.09.23	30.09.22	31.03.23	
1	प्रचालनों से कुल आय (कुल)	1389	342	1291	1731	1892	3093	
2	अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (कर, विशेष तथा/या असाधारण मदों से पूर्व)	272	(860)	(416)	(588)	(1,132)	(2,642)	
3	कर के बाद अवधि के लिए शुद्ध लाभ/(हानि) (विशेष तथा/या असाधारण मदों के बाद)	272	(860)	(416)	(588)	(1,132)		